FULL THREADED SCREW WITH
CYLINDRICAL HEAD
TENSION
Deep thread and high resistance steel (fy,k = 1000 N/mm2) for excellent
tensile performance. Very broad range of measurements.
STRUCTURAL APPLICATIONS
Approved for structural applications subject to stresses in any direction
vs. the grain (α = 0° - 90°). Reduced minimum distances.

(2) Valid for softwood - maximum density 440 kg/m3.
(3) Valid for softwood LVL - maximum density 550 kg/m3.
For applications with different materials or with high density please see ETA-11/0030.
Reinforcement orthogonal to grain for hanging
load due to joining of main-secondary beams.
Very high stiffness in side-by-side joining of CLT floors.
Application with double inclination at 45°, perfect for building
using the JIG VGZ template.
140  |  VGZ  |  STRUCTURES
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
5,3
0.21
TX 25
VGZ580 80 3 1/8 70 50
VGZ5100 100 4    90 50
VGZ5120 120 4 3/4 110 50
5,6
0.23
TX 25
VGZ5140 140 5 1/2 130 50
VGZ5160 160 6 1/4 150 50
7
0.28
TX 30
VGZ780 80 3 1/8 70 25
VGZ7100 100 4    90 25
VGZ7120 120 4 3/4 110 25
VGZ7140 140 5 1/2 130 25
VGZ7160 160 6 1/4 150 25
VGZ7180 180 7 1/8 170 25
VGZ7200 200 8    190 25
VGZ7220 220 8 5/8 210 25
VGZ7240 240 9 1/2 230 25
VGZ7260 260 10 1/4 250 25
VGZ7280 280 11    270 25
VGZ7300 300 11 3/4 290 25
VGZ7340 340 13 3/8 330 25
VGZ7380 380 15    370 25
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGZ9160 160 6 1/4 150 25
VGZ9180 180 7 1/8 170 25
VGZ9200 200 8    190 25
VGZ9220 220 8 5/8 210 25
VGZ9240 240 9 1/2 230 25
VGZ9260 260 10 1/4 250 25
VGZ9280 280 11    270 25
VGZ9300 300 11 3/4 290 25
VGZ9320 320 12 5/8 310 25
VGZ9340 340 13 3/8 330 25
VGZ9360 360 14 1/4 350 25
VGZ9380 380 15    370 25
VGZ9400 400 15 3/4 390 25
VGZ9440 440 17 1/4 430 25
VGZ9480 480 19    470 25
VGZ9520 520 20 1/2 510 25
11
0.44
TX 50
VGZ11250 250 10    240 25
VGZ11300 300 11 3/4 290 25
VGZ11350 350 13 3/4 340 25
VGZ11400 400 15 3/4 390 25
VGZ11450 450 17 3/4 440 25
VGZ11500 500 19 3/4 490 25
VGZ11550 550 21 5/8 540 25
VGZ11600 600 23 5/8 590 25
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
JIG VGZ 45° TEMPLATE
CODE description pcs
JIGVGZ45 steel template for VGZ screws at 45° 1